

www.pangasinan.gov.ph

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLALAWIGAN SECRETARY

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that at the regular session duly constituted of the Sangguniang Panlalawigan, Province of Pangasinan, held on September 27, 2021 at Lingayen, Pangasinan, the following provincial resolution was approved:

Authored by SP Members Nestor D. Reyes, Von Mark R. Mendoza, Vici M. Ventanilla, Angel M. Baniqued, Jr., Rosary Gracia P. Perez-Tababa and Nicholi Jan Louie Q. Sison

PROVINCIAL RESOLUTION NO. 790-2021

CONGRATULATING JOHN LLOYD D. REBE, SAHRA A. VICENTE, JOHN MICHAEL T. SORIANO AND AIRA KRIS G. SOLAR FOR THEIR EXEMPLARY ACHIEVEMENT OF PASSING THE SEPTEMBER 2021 REGISTERED ELECTRICAL ENGINEER AND REGISTERED MASTER ELECTRICIAN LICENSURE EXAMINATIONS AS TOPNOTCHERS

WHEREAS, the Province of Pangasinan is taking pride and honor in the successful careers of its outstanding sons and daughters such as being topnotchers in their chosen fields of endeavour;

WHEREAS, John Lloyd D. Rebe, Sahra A. Vicente, John Michael T. Soriano and Aira Kris G. Solar, native sons and daughters of Basista, San Carlos City, Urdaneta City and Laoac, all of Pangasinan, respectively, were among the successful examinees who garnered the ten (10) highest places in the September 2021 Registered Electrical Engineer and Registered Master Electrician Licensure Examinations;

WHEREAS, John Lloyd D. Rebe ranked No. 4 and 5 while Sahra A. Vicente ranked No. 10 and 6 in the September 2021 Registered Electrical Engineer and Registered Master Electrician Licensure Examinations, respectively;

WHEREAS, John Michael T. Soriano ranked No. 9 and Aira Kris G. Solar ranked No. 10 in the 2021 Registered Master Electrician Licensure Examination;

WHEREAS, John Lloyd D. Rebe is a graduate of Virgen Milagrosa University Foundation while Sahra A. Vicente, John Michael T. Soriano and Aira Kris G. Solar are all alumni of Pangasinan State University–Urdaneta City Campus;







OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLALAWIGAN SECRETARY

Provincial Resolution No. 790-2021 Page 2

WHEREAS, John Lloyd D. Rebe, Sahra A. Vicente, Aira Kris G. Solar and John Michael T. Soriano have earlier journeyed a thousand miles in their quest for success, which began with quality education, perseverance and determination;

WHEREAS, John Lloyd D. Rebe, Sahra A. Vicente, Aira Kris G. Solar and John Michael T. Soriano have undoubtedly made the difference because they epitomize the youth of today, excellent examples to their generation who aspire to become successful individuals;

WHEREAS, their unparalleled performance amidst the pandemic brought honor not only to their families but to the whole Province as well;

WHEREAS, the Sangguniang Panlalawigan joins the whole Province in congratulating John Lloyd D. Rebe, Sahra A. Vicente, John Michael T. Soriano and Aira Kris G. Solar, who have made all Pangasinenses proud for such feats;

WHEREFORE, in view of the foregoing, on motion of SP Members Nestor D. Reyes, Von Mark R. Mendoza, Vici M. Ventanilla, Angel M. Baniqued, Jr., Rosary Gracia P. Perez-Tababa and Nicholi Jan Louie Q. Sison, duly seconded, it was –

RESOLVED, by the Sangguniang Panlalawigan in session assembled to congratulate, as they are hereby congratulated, John Lloyd D. Rebe, Sahra A. Vicente, John Michael T. Soriano and Aira Kris G. Solar for their exemplary achievement of passing the September 2021 Registered Electrical Engineer and Registered Master Electrician Licensure Examinations as Topnotchers;

RESOLVED, FURTHER, that copies of this resolution be furnished to John Lloyd D. Rebe of Brgy. Cabeldatan, Basista, Sahra A. Vicente of Brgy. Turac, San Carlos City, John Michael T. Soriano of Brgy Camantiles, Urdaneta City, and Aira Kris G. Solar of Brgy. Turko, Laoac, all of Pangasinan, for their information.

CERTIFIED BY/

VERNA 7. NAVA-PEREZ Secretary to the Sanggunian

ATTESTED:

MARK RONALD DG. LAMBINO
Vice Governor

(Presiding Officer)

